19541P-71 (09-15)  2015  DAVID CLARK COMPANY INCORPORATED
USER MANUAL
Push Back Gateway
U9920-GPB(EU)
(P/N: 40993G-02)
 1 of 10
19541P-71 (09-15)
CCaauuttiioonnss  aanndd  WWaarrnniinnggss

Figure 2: Push Back Cable Connection
Table 2: Push Back Gateway Interface Cable Matrix
Part Number Configuration
41035G-02 ¼” Stereo Plug
41035G-03 U-174/U Plug (Civilian Only)
41035G-04 Dual G.A. Plugs (PJ-055/PJ-068)
41035G-05 U-174/U Plug (Military Only)
41035G-06 7-Pin MS Connector (Military Only)
41035G-08 6-Pin MS Connector (Military Only)
41035G-09 7-Pin MS Connector (Military Only)
The included lanyard and hook assembly, with Remove Before Flight banner (see Figure 1),
facilitates the temporary mounting of the U9920-GPB to an aircraft.  Care and judgement should
be exercised when attaching to any part of the aircraft so that damage does not occur to the
aircraft or the gateway.